FHDA Program Review

Limits: Term Type Summer Fall Winter Spring Early Summer

Enrollment Trends
Anthropology-FD

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 4-yr %Inc

Unduplicated Headcount 3,355 3,468 3,602 3,472 3.5%
Enroliment 3,931 4,106 4,214 4,067 3.5%
Sections 94 94 97 102 8.5%
WSCH 15,416 16,090 16,600 15,978 3.6%
FTES 348 362 373 359 3.3%
FTEF 8.2 8.4 9.0 9.4 14.2%
Productivity 624 636 612 566 -9.3%

Faculty Workload

Anthropology-FD

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 4-yr %Inc

Full Time Load 0.9 2.2 2.0 2.0 122%
Full Time % 10.9% 26.1% 22.1% 21.3% 95%
Overload 0.3 0.6 0.7 0.9 201%
Overload % 3.6% 7.7% 7.7% 9.6% 164%
Part Time Load 7.0 5.6 6.3 6.5 -8%
Part Time % 85.4% 66.2% 70.2% 69.1% -19%
Total FTEF 8.2 8.4 9.0 9.4 14%

Course Success

Anthropology-FD

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent

Success 2,840 72% 3,095 75% 3,268 78% 3,151 77%
Non Success 623 16% 551 13% 584 14% 543 13%
Withdrew 468 12% 460 11% 362 9% 373 9%
Total 3,931 100% 4,106 100% 4,214 100% 4,067 100%

FHDA Program Review - page 1 of 6 - 9/28/2016




Course Success by Targeted Ethnic Group
Anthropology-FD

Course Success for Targeted Groups

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Success 932 64% 1,061 67% 1,155 70% 1,205 71%
Non Success 315 22% 319 20% 333 20% 318 19%
Withdrew 214 15% 199 13% 169 10% 182 11%
Total 1,461 100% 1,579 100% 1,657 100% 1,705 100%

Course Success for Not Targeted Groups

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Success 1,908 77% 2,034 80% 2,113 83% 1,946 82%
Non Success 308 12% 232 9% 251 10% 225 10%
Withdrew 254 10% 261 10% 193 8% 191 8%
Total 2,470 100% 2,527 100% 2,557 100% 2,362 100%

FHDA Program Review - page 2 of 6 - 9/28/2016



Enrollment Distribution by Student Demographics
Anthropology-FD

by Gender
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
Female 1,900 48% 1,999 49% 2,105 50% 2,007 49%
Male 2,031 52% 2,107 51% 2,109 50% 2,060 51%
Total 3,931 100% 4,106 100% 4,214 100% 4,067 100%
by Ethnicity
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
African American 196 5% 200 5% 208 5% 177 4%
Asian 1,488 38% 1,650 40% 1,707 41% 1,605 39%
Filipino 346 9% 320 8% 356 8% 355 9%
Latino/a 919 23% 1,059 26% 1,093 26% 1,173 29%
Native American 29 1% 22 1% 24 1% 13 0%
Pacific Islander 42 1% 34 1% 32 1% 29 1%
White 799 20% 768 19% 729 17% 647 16%
Decline to State 112 3% 53 1% 65 2% 68 2%
Total 3,931 100% 4,106 100% 4,214 100% 4,067 100%
by Age
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
19 or less 1,127 29% 1,225 30% 1,223 29% 1,158 28%
20-24 2,285 58% 2,295 56% 2,377 56% 2,319 57%
25-39 443 11% 518 13% 553 13% 520 13%
40 + 76 2% 68 2% 61 1% 70 2%
Total 3,931 100% 4,106 100% 4,214 100% 4,067 100%
by Education Level
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
Bachelor or higher 70 2% 64 2% 78 2% 52 1%
Associate 60 2% 56 1% 55 1% 66 2%
HS/Equivalent 3,514 89% 3,727 91% 3,826 91% 3,690 91%
All Other 287 7% 259 6% 255 6% 259 6%
Total 3,931 100% 4,106 100% 4,214 100% 4,067 100%

Success Rates by Gender

Anthropology-FD

FHDA Program Review - page 3 of 6 - 9/28/2016




Female

Male

All

Female

Male

All

Female

Male

All

Female

Male

All

Success Rates by Age

Anthropology-FD

19 or less
20-24
25-39

40 +

All

Success
Grades Percent
1,601 80%
1,550 75%
3,151 77%
Success
Grades Percent
1,674 80%
1,594 76%
3,268 78%
Success
Grades Percent
1,531 17%
1,564 74%
3,095 75%
Success
Grades Percent
1,441 716%
1,399 69%
2,840 72%
Success
Grades Percent
911 79%
1,785 17%
397 76%
58 83%
3,151 77%

FHDA Program Review - page 4 of 6 - 9/28/2016

2015-16

Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
246 12% 160 8%
297 14% 213 10%
543 13% 373 9%
2014-15
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
255 12% 176 8%
329 16% 186 9%
584 14% 362 9%
2013-14
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
255 13% 213 11%
296 14% 247 12%
551 13% 460 11%
2012-13
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
254 13% 205 11%
369 18% 263 13%
623 16% 468 12%
2015-16
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
160 14% 87 8%
308 13% 226 10%
69 13% 54 10%
6 9% 6 9%
543 13% 373 9%

Total
Grades
2,007
2,060

4,067

Total
Grades
2,105
2,109

4,214

Total
Grades
1,999
2,107

4,106

Total
Grades
1,900
2,031

3,931

Total
Grades
1,158
2,319
520
70

4,067

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%



19 or less

20-24

25-39

40 +

All

19 or less

20-24

25-39

40 +

All

19 or less

20-24

25-39

40 +

All

Success Rates by Ethnicity

Anthropology-FD

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

2014-15

Success Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
087 81% 155 13% 81 7%
1,806 76% 356 15% 215 9%
421 76% 69 12% 63 11%
54 89% 4 7% 3 5%
3,268 78% 584 14% 362 9%
2013-14
Success Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
963 79% 148 12% 114 9%
1,700 74% 332 14% 263 11%
378 73% 64 12% 76 15%
54 79% 7 10% 7 10%
3,095 75% 551 13% 460 11%
2012-13
Success Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
863 77% 157 14% 107 9%
1,619 71% 377 16% 289 13%
303 68% 79 18% 61 14%
55 72% 10 13% 11 14%
2,840 72% 623 16% 468 12%
2015-16
Success Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
118 67% 36 20% 23 13%
1,342 84% 144 9% 119 7%
261 74% 58 16% 36 10%
826 70% 224 19% 123 10%
8 62% 0 0% 5 38%
26 90% 2 7% 1 3%
511 79% 73 11% 63 10%
59 87% 6 9% 3 4%
3,151 77% 543 13% 373 9%

FHDA Program Review - page 5 of 6 - 9/28/2016

Total
Grades Percent
1,223 100%
2,377 100%
553 100%
61 100%
4,214 100%

Total
Grades Percent
1,225 100%
2,295 100%
518 100%
68 100%
4,106 100%

Total
Grades Percent
1,127 100%
2,285 100%
443 100%
76 100%
3,931 100%

Total

Grades Percent
177 100%
1,605 100%
355 100%
1,173 100%
13 100%
29 100%
647 100%
68 100%
4,067 100%



African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

Success
Grades Percent
137 66%
1,425 83%
267 75%
751 69%
14 58%
21 66%
597 82%
56 86%
3,268 78%

Success
Grades Percent
135 68%
1,364 83%
227 71%
699 66%
19 86%
24 71%
584 76%
43 81%
3,095 75%

Success
Grades Percent
112 57%
1,193 80%
228 66%
592 64%
18 62%
22 52%
586 73%
89 79%
2,840 72%

FHDA Program Review - page 6 of 6 - 9/28/2016

2014-15

Non Success

Grades

56

157

56

221

76

584

Percent

27%

9%

16%

20%

25%

25%

10%

6%

14%

2013-14

Non Success

Grades

40

144

55

224

77

551

Percent

20%

9%

17%

21%

5%

18%

10%

8%

13%

2012-13

Non Success

Grades

55

160

70

190

14

114

17

623

Percent

28%

11%

20%

21%

10%

33%

14%

15%

16%

Grades

Grades

Grades

Withdrew
Percent
15 7%
125 7%
33 9%
121 11%
4 17%
3 9%
56 8%
5 8%
362 9%
Withdrew
Percent
25 13%
142 9%
38 12%
136 13%
2 9%
4 12%
107 14%
6 11%
460 11%
Withdrew
Percent
29 15%
135 9%
48 14%
137 15%
8 28%
6 14%
99 12%
6 5%
468 12%

Total

Grades
208
1,707
356
1,093
24

32

729

65

4,214

Total

Grades
200
1,650
320
1,059
22

34

768

53

4,106

Total

Grades
196
1,488
346

919

29

42

799

112

3,931

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%



