FHDA Program Review

Limits: **Term Type** Summer Fall Winter Spring Early Summer

Enrollment Trends

Anthropology-FD

	2012-13	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	4-yr %lnc
Unduplicated Headcount	3,355	3,468	3,602	3,472	3.5%
Enrollment	3,931	4,106	4,214	4,067	3.5%
Sections	94	94	97	102	8.5%
WSCH	15,416	16,090	16,600	15,978	3.6%
FTES	348	362	373	359	3.3%
FTEF	8.2	8.4	9.0	9.4	14.2%
Productivity	624	636	612	566	-9.3%

Faculty Workload Anthropology-FD

	2012-13	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	4-yr %lnc
Full Time Load	0.9	2.2	2.0	2.0	122%
Full Time %	10.9%	26.1%	22.1%	21.3%	95%
Overload	0.3	0.6	0.7	0.9	201%
Overload %	3.6%	7.7%	7.7%	9.6%	164%
Part Time Load	7.0	5.6	6.3	6.5	-8%
Part Time %	85.4%	66.2%	70.2%	69.1%	-19%
Total FTEF	8.2	8.4	9.0	9.4	14%

Course Success

Anthropology-FD

	2012-	2012-13		14	2014-	15	2015-16	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent		
Success	2,840	72%	3,095	75%	3,268	78%	3,151	77%
Non Success	623	16%	551	13%	584	14%	543	13%
Withdrew	468	12%	460	11%	362	9%	373	9%
Total	3,931	100%	4,106	100%	4,214	100%	4,067	100%

Course Success by Targeted Ethnic Group Anthropology-FD

Course Success for Targeted Groups

	2012-13		2013-14		2014-	15	2015-16	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent		
Success	932	64%	1,061	67%	1,155	70%	1,205	71%
Non Success	315	22%	319	20%	333	20%	318	19%
Withdrew	214	15%	199	13%	169	10%	182	11%
Total	1,461	100%	1,579	100%	1,657	100%	1,705	100%

Course Success for Not Targeted Groups

	2012-13		2013-14		2014-	15	2015-16	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent		
Success	1,908	77%	2,034	80%	2,113	83%	1,946	82%
Non Success	308	12%	232	9%	251	10%	225	10%
Withdrew	254	10%	261	10%	193	8%	191	8%
Total	2,470	100%	2,527	100%	2,557	100%	2,362	100%

Enrollment Distribution by Student Demographics Anthropology-FD

by Gender

	2012	012-13 201		013-14 2014		-15	2015	-16
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent
Female	1,900	48%	1,999	49%	2,105	50%	2,007	49%
Male	2,031	52%	2,107	51%	2,109	50%	2,060	51%
Total	3,931	100%	4,106	100%	4,214	100%	4,067	100%

by Ethnicity

	2012-13		2013-14		2014-15		2015-16	
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent
African American	196	5%	200	5%	208	5%	177	4%
Asian	1,488	38%	1,650	40%	1,707	41%	1,605	39%
Filipino	346	9%	320	8%	356	8%	355	9%
Latino/a	919	23%	1,059	26%	1,093	26%	1,173	29%
Native American	29	1%	22	1%	24	1%	13	0%
Pacific Islander	42	1%	34	1%	32	1%	29	1%
White	799	20%	768	19%	729	17%	647	16%
Decline to State	112	3%	53	1%	65	2%	68	2%
Total	3,931	100%	4,106	100%	4,214	100%	4,067	100%

by Age

	2012-13		2013-14		2014-15		2015-16	
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent
19 or less	1,127	29%	1,225	30%	1,223	29%	1,158	28%
20-24	2,285	58%	2,295	56%	2,377	56%	2,319	57%
25-39	443	11%	518	13%	553	13%	520	13%
40 +	76	2%	68	2%	61	1%	70	2%
Total	3,931	100%	4,106	100%	4,214	100%	4,067	100%

by Education Level

	2012-13		2013-14		2014-15		2015-16	
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent
Bachelor or higher	70	2%	64	2%	78	2%	52	1%
Associate	60	2%	56	1%	55	1%	66	2%
HS/Equivalent	3,514	89%	3,727	91%	3,826	91%	3,690	91%
All Other	287	7%	259	6%	255	6%	259	6%
Total	3,931	100%	4,106	100%	4,214	100%	4,067	100%
Total	3,931	100%	4,106	100%	4,214	100%	4,067	100%

Success Rates by Gender Anthropology-FD

		2015-16										
	Succe	ess	Non Suc	cess	Withdr	ew	Total					
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent				
Female	1,601	80%	246	12%	160	8%	2,007	100%				
Male	1,550	75%	297	14%	213	10%	2,060	100%				
All	3,151	77%	543	13%	373	9%	4,067	100%				

2014-15

	Success		Non Success		Withdr	ew	Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
Female	1,674	80%	255	12%	176	8%	2,105	100%
Male	1,594	76%	329	16%	186	9%	2,109	100%
AII	3,268	78%	584	14%	362	9%	4,214	100%

2013-14

	Success		Non Success		Withdr	ew	Total		
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	
Female	1,531	77%	255	13%	213	11%	1,999	100%	
Male	1,564	74%	296	14%	247	12%	2,107	100%	
All	3,095	75%	551	13%	460	11%	4,106	100%	

2012-13

	Success		Non Success		Withdr	ew	Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
Female	1,441	76%	254	13%	205	11%	1,900	100%
Male	1,399	69%	369	18%	263	13%	2,031	100%
All	2,840	72%	623	16%	468	12%	3,931	100%

Success Rates by Age Anthropology-FD

				2015-	16				
	Succe	ess	Non Suc	cess	Withdr	ew	Total		
	Grades Percent		Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	
19 or less	911	79%	160	14%	87	8%	1,158	100%	
20-24	1,785	77%	308	13%	226	10%	2,319	100%	
25-39	397	76%	69	13%	54	10%	520	100%	
40 +	58	83%	6	9%	6	9%	70	100%	
AII	3,151	77%	543	13%	373	9%	4,067	100%	

				2014	l-15			
	Succe	ess	Non Suc	ccess	Withd	rew	Tota	I
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
19 or less	987	81%	155	13%	81	7%	1,223	100%
20-24	1,806	76%	356	15%	215	9%	2,377	100%
25-39	421	76%	69	12%	63	11%	553	100%
40 +	54	89%	4	7%	3	5%	61	100%
All	3,268	78%	584	14%	362	9%	4,214	100%

7	A	1	.3	•	1 /	1
Z	u	_	. 3		L	

	Success		Non Success		Withdr	ew	Total		
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	
19 or less	963	79%	148	12%	114	9%	1,225	100%	
20-24	1,700	74%	332	14%	263	11%	2,295	100%	
25-39	378	73%	64	12%	76	15%	518	100%	
40 +	54	79%	7	10%	7	10%	68	100%	
All	3,095	75%	551	13%	460	11%	4,106	100%	

2012-13

	Success		Non Success		Withdr	ew	Total		
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	
19 or less	863	77%	157	14%	107	9%	1,127	100%	
20-24	1,619	71%	377	16%	289	13%	2,285	100%	
25-39	303	68%	79	18%	61	14%	443	100%	
40 +	55	72%	10	13%	11	14%	76	100%	
AII	2,840	72%	623	16%	468	12%	3,931	100%	

Success Rates by Ethnicity Anthropology-FD

				2015	-16					
	Succ	Success Non Success Withdrew Total								
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent		
African American	118	67%	36	20%	23	13%	177	100%		
Asian	1,342	84%	144	9%	119	7%	1,605	100%		
Filipino	261	74%	58	16%	36	10%	355	100%		
Latino/a	826	70%	224	19%	123	10%	1,173	100%		
Native American	8	62%	0	0%	5	38%	13	100%		
Pacific Islander	26	90%	2	7%	1	3%	29	100%		
White	511	79%	73	11%	63	10%	647	100%		
Decline to State	59	87%	6	9%	3	4%	68	100%		
All	3,151	77%	543	13%	373	9%	4,067	100%		

		2014-15								
	Succ	ess	Non Su	ccess	Withd	rew	Total			
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent		
African American	137	66%	56	27%	15	7%	208	100%		
Asian	1,425	83%	157	9%	125	7%	1,707	100%		
Filipino	267	75%	56	16%	33	9%	356	100%		
Latino/a	751	69%	221	20%	121	11%	1,093	100%		
Native American	14	58%	6	25%	4	17%	24	100%		
Pacific Islander	21	66%	8	25%	3	9%	32	100%		
White	597	82%	76	10%	56	8%	729	100%		
Decline to State	56	86%	4	6%	5	8%	65	100%		
All	3,268	78%	584	14%	362	9%	4,214	100%		

20	13	-14
----	----	-----

	Success		Non Success		Withd	rew	Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
African American	135	68%	40	20%	25	13%	200	100%
Asian	1,364	83%	144	9%	142	9%	1,650	100%
Filipino	227	71%	55	17%	38	12%	320	100%
Latino/a	699	66%	224	21%	136	13%	1,059	100%
Native American	19	86%	1	5%	2	9%	22	100%
Pacific Islander	24	71%	6	18%	4	12%	34	100%
White	584	76%	77	10%	107	14%	768	100%
Decline to State	43	81%	4	8%	6	11%	53	100%
All	3,095	75%	551	13%	460	11%	4,106	100%

2012-13

	Success		Non Success		Withd	rew	Tota	a l
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
African American	112	57%	55	28%	29	15%	196	100%
Asian	1,193	80%	160	11%	135	9%	1,488	100%
Filipino	228	66%	70	20%	48	14%	346	100%
Latino/a	592	64%	190	21%	137	15%	919	100%
Native American	18	62%	3	10%	8	28%	29	100%
Pacific Islander	22	52%	14	33%	6	14%	42	100%
White	586	73%	114	14%	99	12%	799	100%
Decline to State	89	79%	17	15%	6	5%	112	100%
All	2,840	72%	623	16%	468	12%	3,931	100%
		ı		ı		ı		